

PS&E JOB NO : 22B009 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009806 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL6366
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US 2
 STEVENS PASS EAST
 PAVING
 22B009
 PROJECT : 0002(872)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 4 2022
 AWARDED ON : May 26 2022

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT			CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II			GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
	377 PARKER BRIDGE RD			13184 E WHEELER RD NE			80 POND ROAD	
	PARKER WA 98939			98837-9118				
	YAKIMA WA 989090337			MOSES LAKE WA 988370142			YAKIMA WA 989019354	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			43.57 %		101.74 %		95.20 %
			458,512.00	658,297.74	199,785.74	925,000.00	466,488.00	895,000.00	436,488.00
2	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			44.76 %		44.30 %		58.73 %
			13,860.00	20,064.00	6,204.00	20,000.00	6,140.00	22,000.00	8,140.00
GRADING									
3	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			61.67 %		41.67 %		33.33 %
	622.0000		60.0000	97.0000	23,014.00	85.0000	15,550.00	80.0000	12,440.00
			37,320.00	60,334.00	23,014.00	52,870.00	15,550.00	49,760.00	12,440.00
4	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	S.Y.			76.33 %		100.00 %		83.33 %
	4930.0000		6.0000	10.5800	22,579.40	12.0000	29,580.00	11.0000	24,650.00
			29,580.00	52,159.40	22,579.40	59,160.00	29,580.00	54,230.00	24,650.00
DRAINAGE									
5	GRATE INLET TYPE 2	EACH			49.82 %		166.67 %		0.00 %
	1.0000		4,500.0000	6,742.0000	2,242.00	12,000.0000	7,500.00	4,500.0000	4,500.00
			4,500.00	6,742.00	2,242.00	12,000.00	7,500.00	4,500.00	0.00
6	REPLACE AND MODIFY GRATE INLET	EACH			795.83 %		733.33 %		716.67 %
	7.0000		600.0000	5,375.0000	33,425.00	5,000.0000	30,800.00	4,900.0000	30,100.00
			4,200.00	37,625.00	33,425.00	35,000.00	30,800.00	34,300.00	30,100.00
SURFACING									
7	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	TON			8.50 %		-25.00 %		-25.00 %
	729.4000		100.0000	108.5000	6,199.90	75.0000	-18,235.00	75.0000	-18,235.00
			72,940.00	79,139.90	6,199.90	54,705.00	-18,235.00	54,705.00	-18,235.00

PS&E JOB NO : 22B009 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009806 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL6366
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US 2
 STEVENS PASS EAST
 PAVING
 22B009
 PROJECT : 0002(872)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 4 2022
 AWARDED ON : May 26 2022

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT			CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II			GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
	377 PARKER BRIDGE RD			13184 E WHEELER RD NE			80 POND ROAD	
	PARKER WA 98939			98837-9118				
	YAKIMA WA 989090337			MOSES LAKE WA 988370142			YAKIMA WA 989019354	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
SURFACING										
8	SHOULDER FINISHING									
	5.2000	MI.	5,000.0000	8,050.0000	61.00 %	12,500.0000	150.00 %	10,000.0000	100.00 %	
			26,000.00	41,860.00	15,860.00	65,000.00	39,000.00	52,000.00	26,000.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
9	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL									
	101.6000	TON	600.0000	489.0000	-18.50 %	800.0000	33.33 %	1.0000	-99.83 %	
			60,960.00	49,682.40	-11,277.60	81,280.00	20,320.00	101.60	-60,858.40	
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
10	CRACK SEALING - LF									
	62650.0000	L.F.	1.0000	0.7200	-28.00 %	2.5000	150.00 %	3.0000	200.00 %	
			62,650.00	45,108.00	-17,542.00	156,625.00	93,975.00	187,950.00	125,300.00	
11	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	301030.0000	S.Y.	1.8000	2.3600	31.11 %	2.2500	25.00 %	2.9000	61.11 %	
			541,854.00	710,430.80	168,576.80	677,317.50	135,463.50	872,987.00	331,133.00	
12	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28									
	580.0000	TON	150.0000	145.0000	-3.33 %	175.0000	16.67 %	230.0000	53.33 %	
			87,000.00	84,100.00	-2,900.00	101,500.00	14,500.00	133,400.00	46,400.00	
13	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28									
	35766.0000	TON	95.0000	99.5000	4.74 %	125.0000	31.58 %	130.0000	36.84 %	
			3,397,770.00	3,558,717.00	160,947.00	4,470,750.00	1,072,980.00	4,649,580.00	1,251,810.00	
14	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			96,570.00	96,570.00		96,570.00		96,570.00		
15	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			160,960.00	160,960.00		160,960.00		160,960.00		
16	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			47,420.00	47,420.00		47,420.00		47,420.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 22B009 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009806 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL6366
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US 2
 STEVENS PASS EAST
 PAVING
 22B009
 PROJECT : 0002(872)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 4 2022
 AWARDED ON : May 26 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD 13184 E WHEELER RD NE 80 POND ROAD
 PARKER WA 98939 98837-9118
 YAKIMA WA 989090337 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 YAKIMA WA 989019354
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
17	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC				0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			-2.00	-2.00		-2.00		-2.00	
18	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC				0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			105,967.00	105,967.00		105,967.00		105,967.00	
19	JOINT ADHESIVE FOR BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT								
	247154.0000 L.F.		0.4000	0.5700	42.50 %	0.6000	50.00 %	0.6000	50.00 %
			98,861.60	140,877.78	42,016.18	148,292.40	49,430.80	148,292.40	49,430.80
20	PLANING SHOULDER DRAINAGE CUTOUT								
	12.0000 EACH		125.0000	1,543.0000	1,134.40 %	25.0000	-80.00 %	500.0000	300.00 %
			1,500.00	18,516.00	17,016.00	300.00	-1,200.00	6,000.00	4,500.00
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING									
21	ESC LEAD								
	15.0000 DAY		150.0000	175.0000	16.67 %	150.0000	0.00 %	20.0000	-86.67 %
			2,250.00	2,625.00	375.00	2,250.00	0.00	300.00	-1,950.00
22	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL								
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			1,500.00	1,500.00		1,500.00		1,500.00	
TRAFFIC									
23	TEMPORARY BARRIER								
	1112.0000 L.F.		28.0000	20.0000	-28.57 %	25.0000	-10.71 %	34.0000	21.43 %
			31,136.00	22,240.00	-8,896.00	27,800.00	-3,336.00	37,808.00	6,672.00
24	REMOVING AND RESETTNG EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER								
	340.0000 L.F.		10.0000	13.1500	31.50 %	22.0000	120.00 %	28.0000	180.00 %
			3,400.00	4,471.00	1,071.00	7,480.00	4,080.00	9,520.00	6,120.00
25	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR								
	1.0000 EACH		2,000.0000	4,630.0000	131.50 %	6,000.0000	200.00 %	8,120.0000	306.00 %
			2,000.00	4,630.00	2,630.00	6,000.00	4,000.00	8,120.00	6,120.00

PS&E JOB NO : 22B009 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009806 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL6366
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US 2
 STEVENS PASS EAST
 PAVING
 22B009
 PROJECT : 0002(872)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 4 2022
 AWARDED ON : May 26 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD 13184 E WHEELER RD NE 80 POND ROAD
 PARKER WA 98939 98837-9118
 YAKIMA WA 989090337 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 YAKIMA WA 989019354
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC										
26	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 560.0000	EACH	40.0000 22,400.00	62.0000 34,720.00	55.00 % 12,320.00	48.0000 26,880.00	20.00 % 4,480.00	50.0000 28,000.00	25.00 % 5,600.00	
27	BARRIER DELINEATOR 120.0000	EACH	25.0000 3,000.00	31.0000 3,720.00	24.00 % 720.00	28.0000 3,360.00	12.00 % 360.00	28.0000 3,360.00	12.00 % 360.00	
28	PLASTIC LINE 16440.0000	L.F.	1.3000 21,372.00	1.0300 16,933.20	-20.77 % -4,438.80	3.5000 57,540.00	169.23 % 36,168.00	3.5000 57,540.00	169.23 % 36,168.00	
29	GROOVED PLASTIC LINE 267350.0000	L.F.	0.4800 128,328.00	1.8000 481,230.00	275.00 % 352,902.00	3.2500 868,887.50	577.08 % 740,559.50	3.5000 935,725.00	629.17 % 807,397.00	
30	GROOVED PLASTIC WIDE LINE 360.0000	L.F.	3.5000 1,260.00	10.3000 3,708.00	194.29 % 2,448.00	19.0000 6,840.00	442.86 % 5,580.00	19.0000 6,840.00	442.86 % 5,580.00	
31	PLASTIC STOP LINE 118.0000	L.F.	15.0000 1,770.00	36.0000 4,248.00	140.00 % 2,478.00	13.0000 1,534.00	-13.33 % -236.00	13.0000 1,534.00	-13.33 % -236.00	
32	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 3.0000	EACH	350.0000 1,050.00	514.0000 1,542.00	46.86 % 492.00	175.0000 525.00	-50.00 % -525.00	180.0000 540.00	-48.57 % -510.00	
33	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 114.0000	EACH	35.0000 3,990.00	41.0000 4,674.00	17.14 % 684.00	28.0000 3,192.00	-20.00 % -798.00	28.0000 3,192.00	-20.00 % -798.00	
34	PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKING 30.0000	EACH	35.0000 1,050.00	41.0000 1,230.00	17.14 % 180.00	40.0000 1,200.00	14.29 % 150.00	43.0000 1,290.00	22.86 % 240.00	
35	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE FULL MARKER 7.0000	EACH	210.0000 1,470.00	309.0000 2,163.00	47.14 % 693.00	135.0000 945.00	-35.71 % -525.00	140.0000 980.00	-33.33 % -490.00	
36	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE 1/2 MARKER 6.0000	EACH	210.0000 1,260.00	463.0000 2,778.00	120.48 % 1,518.00	225.0000 1,350.00	7.14 % 90.00	230.0000 1,380.00	9.52 % 120.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 22B009 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009806 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL6366
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US 2
 STEVENS PASS EAST
 PAVING
 22B009
 PROJECT : 0002(872)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 4 2022
 AWARDED ON : May 26 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD 13184 E WHEELER RD NE 80 POND ROAD
 PARKER WA 98939 98837-9118
 YAKIMA WA 989090337 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 YAKIMA WA 989019354
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
37	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP									
	6.7000	MI.	1,200.0000	1,338.0000	11.50 %	1,500.0000	25.00 %	1,720.0000	43.33 %	
			8,040.00	8,964.60	924.60	10,050.00	2,010.00	11,524.00	3,484.00	
38	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 1									
	3.5000	MI.	1,000.0000	1,338.0000	33.80 %	1,500.0000	50.00 %	1,670.0000	67.00 %	
			3,500.00	4,683.00	1,183.00	5,250.00	1,750.00	5,845.00	2,345.00	
39	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 2									
	12.3000	MI.	1,000.0000	1,338.0000	33.80 %	1,500.0000	50.00 %	1,670.0000	67.00 %	
			12,300.00	16,457.40	4,157.40	18,450.00	6,150.00	20,541.00	8,241.00	
40	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPE TYPE 1									
	1.6000	MI.	1,650.0000	1,338.0000	-18.91 %	2,100.0000	27.27 %	2,460.0000	49.09 %	
			2,640.00	2,140.80	-499.20	3,360.00	720.00	3,936.00	1,296.00	
41	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPE TYPE 2									
	1.4000	MI.	1,650.0000	1,338.0000	-18.91 %	2,100.0000	27.27 %	2,460.0000	49.09 %	
			2,310.00	1,873.20	-436.80	2,940.00	630.00	3,444.00	1,134.00	
42	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER									
	33.6000	HUND	1,000.0000	1,800.0000	80.00 %	1,500.0000	50.00 %	1,510.0000	51.00 %	
			33,600.00	60,480.00	26,880.00	50,400.00	16,800.00	50,736.00	17,136.00	
43	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION									
	185629.0000	L.F.	0.1000	0.2100	110.00 %	0.5000	400.00 %	1.0000	900.00 %	
			18,562.90	38,982.09	20,419.19	92,814.50	74,251.60	185,629.00	167,066.10	
44	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	2695.0000	HR	4.2500	8.2300	93.65 %	12.0000	182.35 %	12.0000	182.35 %	
			11,453.75	22,179.85	10,726.10	32,340.00	20,886.25	32,340.00	20,886.25	
45	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			57.34 %		87.57 %		65.46 %	
			398,900.00	627,643.00	228,743.00	748,229.10	349,329.10	660,000.00	261,100.00	
46	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	404.0000	S.F.	20.0000	46.2100	131.05 %	50.0000	150.00 %	50.0000	150.00 %	
			8,080.00	18,668.84	10,588.84	20,200.00	12,120.00	20,200.00	12,120.00	
47	PLASTIC CROSSHATCH MARKING									
	160.0000	L.F.	7.0000	10.3000	47.14 %	6.5000	-7.14 %	7.0000	0.00 %	
			1,120.00	1,648.00	528.00	1,040.00	-80.00	1,120.00	0.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 22B009 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009806 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL6366
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US 2
 STEVENS PASS EAST
 PAVING
 22B009
 PROJECT : 0002(872)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 4 2022
 AWARDED ON : May 26 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD 13184 E WHEELER RD NE 80 POND ROAD
 PARKER WA 98939 98837-9118
 YAKIMA WA 989090337 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 YAKIMA WA 989019354
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
48	RWIS SENSOR	L.S.	30,000.00	30,867.00	2.89 % 867.00	33,000.00	3,000.00	10.00 %	40,000.00	10,000.00 33.33 %
OTHER ITEMS										
49	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	50.0000 250.00	184.0000 920.00	268.00 % 670.00	200.0000 1,000.00	300.00 % 750.00	40.0000 200.00	-20.00 % -50.00 %	
50	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B	S.F.	30.0000 30.00	1.0000 30.00	0.00 % 0.00	35.0000 1,050.00	3,400.00 % 1,020.00	20.0000 600.00	1,900.00 % 570.00 %	
51	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER	EACH	53.0000 18,550.00	660.0000 34,980.00	88.57 % 16,430.00	550.0000 29,150.00	57.14 % 10,600.00	700.0000 37,100.00	100.00 % 18,550.00 %	
52	LOWER MONUMENT CASE AND COVER	EACH	53.0000 13,250.00	250.0000 19,239.00	45.20 % 5,989.00	325.0000 17,225.00	30.00 % 3,975.00	400.0000 21,200.00	60.00 % 7,950.00 %	
53	FORCE ACCOUNT SUBGRADE REPAIR	EST.	10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %	
54	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	
55	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
56	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 04/20/2022
TIME: 10:37

PS&E JOB NO : 22B009 REVISION NO :
CONTRACT NO : 009806 REGION NO : 2
VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL6366
HWY : SR 002
TITLE : US 2
STEVENS PASS EAST
PAVING
22B009
PROJECT : 0002(872)
COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 4 2022
AWARDED ON : May 26 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
377 PARKER BRIDGE RD 13184 E WHEELER RD NE 80 POND ROAD
PARKER WA 98939 98837-9118
YAKIMA WA 989090337 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 YAKIMA WA 989019354
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
57	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	2,500.00	-66.28 %	843.00	-1,657.00	1,500.00	-40.00 %	1,000.00	-60.00 %
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$6,110,748.25</u>	22.20%	<u>\$7,467,584.00</u>	53.27%	<u>\$9,366,000.00</u>	53.27%	<u>\$9,778,768.00</u>	60.03%
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$6,110,748.25</u>	22.20%	<u>\$7,467,584.00</u>	53.27%	<u>\$9,366,000.00</u>	53.27%	<u>\$9,778,768.00</u>	60.03%